IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA

(GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA)

(UNOPPOSED MATTERS UPLOADED ON CASELINES)

20 APRIL 2022

MMunzhelele1 @judiciary.org.za

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE MUNZHELELE J

1.

DRILLING LTD
54348/21

STD BANK LTD
49572/19

VALKIT TRADING CC
31522/21

STD BANK LTD
49025/19

EX PARTE: S M DIMPE
58491/21

STD BANK LTD
37137/20

M W MOKOENA VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

RAF

LEBOGANG ELECTRICAL

M A KHOZA

W L MILLIS

M W MOTALAOTA

B MMENO

1783/21



8.

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

M S BEZUIDENHOUT
60954/21

SB GUARANTEE

N SAPEPA

NEDBANK LTD
60651/21

NEDBANK LTD
47509/21

ABSA BANK LTD
43617/20

NEDBANK LTD
3294/22

J DYASON

ESKOM LTD
47121/21

B L RICHTER

ROSE ACRES ASS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS MINISTER OF POLICE

VS W MUTHUSAMY +1 209/22
RAF 71732/12

VS J P DELPORT

VS ESTATE K G HUNTER+1

VS COMPANIES INTELLECTUAL+6

VS B MLALAZI

S VERMAAK 9808/22
HURRICANE POWER+1

C P RICHTER 6426/22

E J MASELESELE



19.

20.

21

22.

23.

24,

25.

26.

27.

28.

3804/22

VIV'S TRUCKS LTD VS
4199/22

EX PARTE: H J MANS
7607/22

. STD BANK LTD

60168/21

FNB BANK LTD
40315/19

REDEFINE PROPERTIES LTD
1141/22

FNB BANK LTD
58470/21

MERCEDES-BENZ VS
58678/20

EX PARTE: AN LEKHULENI

B/C OF PRINSLOOPAARK VS

REALTIME TRADING VS

KATISO GENERAL DEALERS

VS

VS

VS

VS

MAETEKO FUNERAL SERVICES

R MULLER

S P KHUMALO

GOVERNMENT RSA

L J ROETS

D M SESHAI

TPN CIVIL ENGINEERING



29.

30.

31.

32.

33.

34.

35.

R MASEKO

H K FRANK

H S PIETERSE
41386/16

C H LUBBE

NEDBANK LTD
28122/21

C M ROBERTS
53295/21

M&T COMMERCIAL FUND

VS

VS

VS

VS

RAF

S FRANK

VS RAF

AP LUBBE

VS R E MARH

VS R M BELL

BIMBI DI ITALIALTD

41053/20

13539/22

49731/10

75843/19



20 APRIL 2022

Noluntu@vyimani.co.za

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE BAM J

36. S KRAMER

37. FNB BANK LTD
9795/20

38. M M MOLOI
87765/19

39. MERCEDES-BENZ

VS

VS

VS

C TONONGEY I+1 7330/22

VS T L PENCE

N P NDLOVU+3

XINERLOG LTD



40.

41.

42.

43.

44,

45.

46.

47.

48.

49.

38760/21

WAD HOLDINGS+2 VS
24783/20

FNB BANK LTD
29075/21

EX PARTE: M C LUDOLF
46180/21

C T COETZEE+1

26916/21

CHANGING TIDES VS
SAPPO LTD VS
Y DE LANGE VS
84946/19

E VAN RENSBURG VS
BLUE VALLEY&GOLF ESTATE

27083/21

ABSA BANK LTD
1189/21

D T JANSE VAN RENSBURG+2

VS T S MALAJIE+21

VS STRIVING MIND CC

M MOHAMMED

TAUREAU CAPITAL

C J B VERMAAK

W VAN RENSBURG

VS D M NDIVHUHO

VS AFRICAN KAHJA LTD

22274/19

2499/22

10989/22



50.

51.

52.

53.

54.

55.

56.

57.

58.

59.

60.

B/C OF DE HAVEN VS

A BRINK VS
9928/22

M O RAOPHALA
17438/20

ABSA BANK LTD
66138/20

P E KHOMONALA VS

MUCH ASPHALT LTD VS
96/2022

L J MURUWANE
10502/21

ABSA BANK LTD
51958/21

ADVANCE TRANSPORT
57879/18

P MOILWA VS

FNB BANK LTD

M S MATLALA+2 28094/19

J BRINK

VS

MINISTER OF LABOUR

VS THABA INGWENATURE RESERVE+1
RAF 38176/20
VUKUZENZELE TRADING CC+1

VS RAF

VS F F APOLLOS+1

VS R KRUGER+1

RAF 57353/20
VS R ROUX



61.

62.

63.

64.

65.

66.

67.

68.

69.

70.

28893/21

EX PARTE: T MOLEKWA
3467/21

M E VILJOEN VS

STD BANK LTD
62187/19

SB GUARANTEE
23721/20

D M RAMPELEGE VS
54438/21

BA GA PHETLHU VS
20446/21

EX PARTE: G R D BROWN

EX PARTE: E M MADONDO

VR LASER SERVICES+2
53196/21

MERCEDES-BENZ VS

B VILJOEN 8706/22

VS PEL INVESTMENT

VS T L SETATI+1

T M MOSOANE

MINISTER OF AGRICULTURE+1

2764/22
2748/22
VS DENEL
NALAGISTIX LTD 34663/21



20 APRIL 2022

zkantambo1 @gmail.com /

zndlokovane@law.co.za

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE NDLOKOVANE AJ

71.

72.

73.

74.

75.

76.

77.

78.

STD BANK LTD
47804/19

L S MOGALE

VS

PSS COMMUNICATION
40405/18

FNB BANK LTD
13295/21

EX PARTE: B BORNMAN
2763/22

B MOKOENA
60976/21

VS

PRELLEX HORIZONTAL
2896/22

EX PARTE: L CRONJE
4141/22

VS M GROBLER

RAF

VS MMI GROUP LTD

VS M E LAMOLA+1

R M MOKOENA

VS J&J CABLE JOINTING CC

49667/19



79.

80.

81.

82.

83.

84.

85.

86.

87.

88.

89.

FNB BANK LTD
4002/22

H PUTTER

FNB BANK LTD
25496/19

S M DIJO

EX PARTE: B JONKER+1
12996/22

C LOUwW

E G MOTLOKWA

S APEPWORTH
22577/20

MERCEDES-BENZ
19001/21

L FILIPOV

LEE ACCOUNTING LTD
41812/18

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS P SIBANYONI

EMPUTTER

VS V ZUMA

DEPT OF HOME AFFAIRS

C LOuUwW

RAF

VS RAF

MAJONCAR PROJECTS

R MUDAU+1

VS B AHARVEY

15521/22

9038/22

6809/22

54779/20

7333/22



90.

91.

92.

93.

94.

95.

96.

97.

98.

99.

100.

CHANGING TIDES

FNB BANK LTD
22596/21

MERCEDES-BENZ

VARIFLAT LTD
7334/22

L C BOOYSEN
7003/22

D D MDLALOSE
57892/21

G BOTHA

VARIFLAT ESPERANTO

7331/22

STD BANK LTD
89954/19

MERCEDES-BENZ

VS

VS

VS

VS

M VAN ASWEGEN+1 VS

T B MOSIKIDI

VS D M MAYISELA

NRP PROPERTIES

VS T CHOGA+1

VS P J BOOYSEN

VS RAF

N BOTHA

VS C MAZHINDU-+1

VS P M PHIHLELA+1

STD BANK LTD+5

MASTER OF THE COURT+2

78480/18

23595/21

53678/21

49843/20

60544/21



101. SB GUARANTEE
41472/21

102. AN WYNAND VS

103. ABSA BANK LTD
57279/21

104. EX PARTE: J A NKOSI+1
2753/22

105. SAIL RIGHTS VS

VS P Z SEKGOBELA+1

RAF 62871/21

VS R MARQUEZ+1

WHAT ABOUT US ENTERTAINMENT

895/22



